CH \$840.00 970482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uinta Brewing Company		01/04/2022	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Business Specialty Finance, LLC	
Street Address:	401 Charmany Drive	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53719	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97048274	DETOUR
Serial Number:	97048362	UINTA TRADER
Serial Number:	88943644	WAS ANGELES ALE
Registration Number:	5977712	CLEAR DAZE
Registration Number:	5369652	FREE FORM
Registration Number:	5331265	WESTWATER
Registration Number:	5213144	FREE FORM IPA
Registration Number:	5183611	RISE & PINE
Registration Number:	5178214	FUNK'N PATCH
Registration Number:	5173023	PIT STOP
Registration Number:	5172871	PIGGYBACK
Registration Number:	5040867	FLAMINGOSE
Registration Number:	5033032	PORT O' CALL
Registration Number:	5172067	SEASON PASS
Registration Number:	5161681	CROGGY
Registration Number:	4833776	FARMSIDE
Registration Number:	4928864	READY SET GOSE
Registration Number:	4727314	801
Registration Number:	4787108	CONTRAIL

TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0516

900667544

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4724646	HOP NOSH
Registration Number:	4506690	CAHOOTS
Registration Number:	4337326	BABA
Registration Number:	4139209	SUM'R
Registration Number:	4495198	EN
Registration Number:	4195888	EN
Registration Number:	4197061	GOLDEN SPIKE
Registration Number:	4192144	WYLD
Registration Number:	4105601	MONKSHINE
Registration Number:	4105605	DUBHE
Registration Number:	4196954	UINTA
Registration Number:	4199691	YARD SALE
Registration Number:	4478455	UINTA HOODOO
Registration Number:	2539893	BRISTLECONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin

Address Line 1: 833 East Michigan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057401-0232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
SIGNATURE:	/brian g. gilpin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice#page1.tif

source=Notice#page2.tif

source=Notice#page3.tif

source=Notice#page4.tif

NOTICE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(FOR RECORDATION PURPOSES)

This Notice of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of <u>January 1</u>, 20<u>aa</u>, is made with regard to UINTA BREWING COMPANY, a Utah corporation ("Borrower"), having an address for notice at 1722 Fremont Drive, Salt Lake City, UT 84014, and FIRST BUSINESS SPECIALTY FINANCE, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Lender"), having an address for notice at 401 Charmany Drive Madison WI 53719.

RECITALS:

The Borrower and the Lender are parties to a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 2021 (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") setting forth the terms on which the Lender may now or hereafter make certain loans or other financial accommodations to or for the account of the Borrower.

As a further condition to making any loan or other financial accommodation under the Loan Agreement or otherwise, the Lender has required the execution and delivery of a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by the Borrower.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and herein, the undersigned gives notice as follows:

Pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, Borrower has granted a security interest in favor of the Lender in and with respect to the entire right, title, and interest of Borrower in the trademarks identified in the attached schedule (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

TARLE OF WISCOMMIN

FIRST BUSINESS SPECIALTY FINANCE, LLC

By: Kevin McGraw, Vice President – Account Executive – Asset Based Lending

STATE OF WISCOMM (COUNTY OF DAME)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of 1000, by Kevin McGraw, Vice President – Account Executive – Asset Based Lending of First Business Specialty Finance, LLC, on behalf of the limited liability company.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission expires

SCHEDULE

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO. REG. NO.	FILING DATE REG. DATE
DETOUR	97048274	27-SEP-2021
UINTA TRADER	97048362	27-SEP-2021
WAS ANGELES ALE	88943644	02-JUN-2020
CLEAR DAZE	5977712	04-FEB-2020
FREE FORM	5369652	02-JAN-2018
WESTWATER	5331265	07-NOV-2017
FREE FORM IPA	5213144	30-MAY-2017
RISE & PINE	5183611	11-APR-2017
FUNK'N PATCH	5178214	04-APR-2017
PIT STOP	5173023	28-MAR-2017
PIGGYBACK	5172871	28-MAR-2017
FLAMINGOSE	5040867	13-SEP-2016
PORT O' CALL	5033032	30-AUG-2016
SEASON PASS	5172067	28-MAR-2017
CROGGY	5161681	14-MAR-2017
FARMSIDE	4833776	13-OCT-2015
READY SET GOSE	4928864	29-MAR-2016
801	4727314	28-APR-2015
CONTRAIL	4787108	04-AUG-2015

26495039.1

MARK	SERIAL NO. REG. NO.	FILING DATE REG. DATE
HOP NOSH	4724646	21-APR-2015
CAHOOTS	4506690	01-APR-2014
BABA	4337326	21-MAY-2013
SUM'R	4139209	08-MAY-2012
	4495198	11-MAR-2014
	4195888	21-AUG-2012
GOLDEN SPIKE	4197061	28-AUG-2012
WYLD	4192144	14-AUG-2012
MONKSHINE	4105601	28-FEB-2012
DUBHE	4105605	28-FEB-2012
UINTA	4196954	28-AUG-2012
YARD SALE	4199691	28-AUG-2012
UINTA HOODOO	4478455	04-FEB-2014
BRISTLECONE	2539893	19-FEB-2002
Fisher Fisher Fisher Fisher Fisher	37700	10-FEB-1998

26495039.1

MARK	SERIAL NO. REG. NO.	FILING DATE REG. DATE
CLUB	37701	10-FEB-1998
CUTTHROAT	15013	28-AUG-1995

26495039.1

RECORDED: 01/05/2022